
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Monica Diaz     

Date: 05/30/2025 

Dept. 20 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F19904105 Alsaid, Zyad Abdulaziz Atty: Gregory Gross 
In Custody  Jail ID:  0156705    
Booking Number:  1924069 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F19904105-1 
District Attorney:  19-2070 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Aron Elana Smith  

 
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Leanne Le Mon        

Date: 05/30/2025 

Dept. 70 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F24902965 Lavin, Christian Atty:  Dennis Yamada   

In Custody   Jail ID:  7121021    

Booking Number:  2418309 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24902965-1 

District Attorney:  24-12235 HO 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2404280074 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial   DDA: Kaitlin Drake  

 
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Jonathan Conklin        

Date: 05/30/2025 

Dept. 72 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F14908549  Reyna, Salvador Joseph  Atty: Eric Schweitzer  
Surety Bond     Jail ID:  7066536   
Court Internal Identification Number:               F14908549-1 
District Attorney:  2014S27504 

   Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Kristin Maxwell  
 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25901600 Cardova, Savanna DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411070510
M20923491 Chairez, Ernesto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-6070
M21911672 Chairez, Ernesto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Own Recognizance

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20991

M25905073 Chaparro, Angela Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501300049
M23913736 Chavez , Perla DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307150240
M24915379 Chavez, Lydia Ann ATTY:  Mekhitarian, Mark
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405310022
M24902003 ChavezPreciado, Mario ATTY:  Trevino, Jim A.

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  23-74735

M24908945 ChavezPreciado, Mario ATTY:  Trevino, Jim A.
Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  24-29624

M25906305 ChavezPreciado, Mario
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0547
M18929626 Cooper, Sylvester Wayne Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M16931378 Cordova, Savanna DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24910938 Coronel, Keiry CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-2568
M25901134 Cristobal, Luis Reynaldo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402101158
M24914495 Cruz, Jose B Mendoza ATTY:  Kim, Deok
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-1738
M22911612 Felix, Francisco CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2211121169
M25902224 Fletes, Jesse Alexis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-3545
M23901775 Florentino, Frederick R DPD:  Public Defender
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Own Recognizance

Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  22-10684

M24909867 Fortaney, Jorge DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Pitchess Motion Filing Agency #:  23-3403
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25903710 Fuentes, Angel Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411020353
M25906259 Hamilton, Aaron Bernard DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-12923
M21901453 Hammond, Lavance Antion DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M21908817 Hammond, Lavance Antion DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2165285
M24909469 Hammond, Lavance Antion DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404200555
M25904103 Hammond, Lavance Antion DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403260268
M24900245 Harris, Myron DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309170641
M24915620 Herrera, Jacinto Banderas DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1824
M25904161 Houk, Michael Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412250080
M25907111 Houston, Elbert Ray
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503010837
M25905562 Ramierezgurrola, Samuel Isaac
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-62
M25905123 Reyes, David Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501251088
M25902473 Riossantiago, Adan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6832
M25901482 Robertson, Ross Malone DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2360
M25903144 Rocha, Adrian Jason DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2628
M24906264 Rodriguez, Joe Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405220968
M25907152 Rodriguez, Nathaniel

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502030607
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25903272 Callaway, Cortney Elsie
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505141187
M22913414 Carrasco, Jesus Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2212240186

M23910764 Carrasco, Jesus Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2306250209

M24900592 Carrasco, Jesus Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-6805
R22900219-3 Carrasco, Jesus Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24908414 Carraway, Marvin Rutherford DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
M25906370 Carraway, Marvin Rutherford DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0757
F25901131 Cerrato, Cisco Buck DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2502050319

F24905971 Chavez, Giovanni Savier ATTY:  McKneely, Michael
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408250970
F25902906 Chavira, Adam Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2505041316

F24902331 Cobian, Daniel Gomez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-328

F25903293 Cobian, Daniel Gomez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505180965
F25902827 Collins, Melvin Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2505010132

F25902141 Creason, Louie DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-22191
M25907103 Flores, Julio Cesar, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3088
R25900112-1 Flores, Julio Cesar, JR
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
R24900147-1 Garcia, Cruz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25903407 Garcia, Robert Anthony Villarreal
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505200898
F23903933 Garcia, Robert Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2305190830
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F25902333 Garcia, Robert Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504100130
F25902360 Garcia, Robert Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F20906959 Garza, Valentino Soto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing- Post Filing Agency #:  20-55891
F22901317 George, Dennis W DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  21-41545
F24903990 Lopez, Rosemary Cortez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-6639
M25907204 Lopez, Rosemary Cortez

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0523
F24906132 McCombs, Audrina Natalia DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1631

F24903880 Newsome, Donnie Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2406040204
F25903467 Newsome, Donnie Lee

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505140029
F23906738 Nunez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2309110602
F24905610 Nunez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2408090656
F25902577 Sidhu, Simran Paul Singh ATTY:  Glenn-Boeve, Dennette
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504220027
F19904139 Solis, Christopher Charles DPD:  Public Defender
ER-COVID / Own 
Recognizance

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

F24904228 Vang, Leng Kee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2406080457

F25903172 Vang, Sunny ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-14637 DV, 

2505101202
F25903313 Vang, Sunny ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505110990
F24900274 Vieira, Robert Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-0344

F25903080 Vieira, Robert Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-4721
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24906792 Barreras, Victor Manuel Jimenez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3188
F24906787 Barreras, Victor Manuel Jimenez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-11349
F18903352 Colvin, Kimber Lee ATTY:  Renge, Lawson K
Own Recognizance Motion - Demurrer
F25901173 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F21907764 Hannah, James ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2018687
F23904971 Hannah, James ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306230651
F24901472 Her, Yeng ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2309210838
F24908105 Hernandez, Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411201182

F25901629 Hernandez, Carlos Fidel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503121189
F25901656 Hernandez, Carlos Fidel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2694
M25901504 Hernandez, Juan Carlos CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410091403
F25902852 Hernandez, Juan Carlos CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0276
R24900035-2 Hernandez, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24906887 Hernandez, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410090108
F24907934 Hernandez, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2411221415
F23901772 Herrera, Aliza ATTY:  Hurt, Douglas L
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-338
F24902016 Herrewegute, Christopher Daniel Van DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-435-591
F23908128 Hollis, William Scott ATTY:  Castro, Mark
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-11621
F19905994 Holmes, Kevin ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F23904862 Hunt, Christopher Reginald Lee, IV DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306290868
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F23907576 Hunt, Christopher Reginald Lee, IV DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310141025
F25902947 Hunt, Christopher Reginald Lee, IV
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505060154
F24903428 Jimenez, Phillip Daniel ATTY:  Sok, Curtis B.
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  NA2023-5226
M24912160 Jimenez, Phillip Daniel ATTY:  Sok, Curtis
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-69951
F21909080 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2165135

F24900098 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401031198
M24901607 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402101095
F25902030 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503300044
M25904606 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501100038
M25904607 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412010999
M25904610 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405130652
M25904613 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410010194
F25901173 Jordan, Kenith Brandon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2502191147
M25905581 Jordan, Kenith Brandon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4282
F25900680 Joseph, Jersey CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-0014

F23908066 MAYBERRYJOHNSON, SINCERE NANEFRET WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310310992
F22909048 Navarro, Karissa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2212200752
M23902830 Navarro, Karissa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-15179
F23908354 Navarro, Karissa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-13338
M24912044 Navarro, Karissa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3090
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F24900827 Noriega, Miguel Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310210811

F23908066 Peoples, Sharae ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310310992
F25903158 Peoples, Sharae
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502040258
R24900116-3 Quintana, Johnny III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25902801 Quintana, Johnny III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-77974
F23901772 Velasquez, Nevaeh Monique DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-338
M24905643 Ventura, Felipe Navarrete DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-928
M25901876 Ventura, Felipe Navarrete DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0072
F25901499 Ventura, Felipe Navarrete DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0658
F21909788 Wesley, Melvin, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23902763 Wesley, Melvin, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4332
F23908066 Williams, Elijah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310310992
F24904654 Willison, Brad Emerson DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407060393
F19905529 Woods, Barbara ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F24906838 Woods, Donald Leroy, JR ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409101183
F25903365 Wruk, Christopher James
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504301136

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M25906085 Wilson, Gregory Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501080631
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25906291 Becerra, Benjamin
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404271473
C25900001 Bejarano, Gilbert ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
M25906274 Bradshaw, Vance Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2505070810
M25907171 Gale, Corrin Elizabeth CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-35945
M25905249 Gallardo, Sergio J ATTY:  Torigian, Marcus A
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0136
M18911631 Gallegos, Antonio Torres DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M20924217 Gallegos, Antonio Torres DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-435-1351
M21904270 Gallegos, Antonio Torres DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  201746
M21904433 Gallegos, Antonio Torres DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2186
M22910159 Gallegos, Antonio Torres DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  JU 93572
M23905074 Gallegos, Antonio Torres DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-93
M25902494 Garcia, Cruz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2479
M25907208 Garcia, Cruz
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1602
M13917562 Gonzales, Mark Sidney DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M15934151 Gonzales, Mark Sidney DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
F17902382 Gonzales, Mark Sidney DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M25905061 Gonzales, Mark Sidney DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501221038
M19928685 Green, Elizabeth CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24914450 Green, Elizabeth CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-47869
M25906718 Green, Elizabeth Doreen

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-79018

Run:  5/29/2025 11:44:53 AM Page: 8 of 56 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M24912221 Gumencindo Sevilla, Panfilo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1385
M21902830 Gutierrez, Carlos Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  212365

M16917720 Gutierrez, Estrellita ATTY:  Awad, Adam
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M25903094 Israelyan, Arman DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404021467
M16920999 Jennings, Anna Kay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M17928096 Jennings, Anna Kay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M24906771 Joseph, Ian Peter DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402120654
M24912677 Kezerian, Todd Jeffrey DPD:  Public Defender
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-39988

M25903325 Kezerian, Todd Jeffrey DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-75529
M24902815 King, George William, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-73817
M24912497 Madera, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-495-0174
M23913117 Singh, Navjit Mann DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-445
M10910080 Valenzuela, Jose Ismael ATTY:  Cenci, Richard
Surety Bond Arraignment
M25906307 Valenzuela, Jose Ismael ATTY:  Cenci, Richard
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-7897 M, 25-0144
M24904683 Vargas, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24905358 Vargas, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2401070741

M25902732 Villalobos, Leonardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503021032
M25907122 Word, Cowanna Latoya
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-06131364
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25907180 Alaniz, Isabella Maria
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-06051588
M25907180 Lopez, Eduardo Sosa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-06051588
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25906952 Aceituno, Cassandra R

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505140896
M25906435 Diaz De Leon, Carlos Andrew
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0879
M25905648 Diaz, Steven Isaiah
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0301
M24906563 Dikshat, Dikshat
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0509
M24913158 Dungan, Misty Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-1699
M24913128 Macias, Manuel ATTY:  McKneely, Michael
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407080815
M23912033 Maldonado, Bryan Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2306190273
M24906307 Marquez, Genaro Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405150023
M21903194 Martin, Jeremy ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2014494
M25904112 Melton, Robert Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409051623
M25900893 Mendoza, Eduardo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409301260
CM05500275 Taylor, Noel Andrea DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  05-9543
M20912240 Touch, Paul DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M18913282 Tyler, Noel Andrea DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
M18921052 Tyler, Noel Andrea DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
M18931554 Tyler, Noel Andrea DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
M25906610 Yang, Xang
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0869
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 20
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25900214 Chappell, Nathaniel Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  241140061
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05908 Alberto Figueroa vs M Garcia Hernandez

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL04600 Ashton Peters vs Breyonna Gaines

Return Readiness- Tier III
19CEFL05212 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier I
23CEFL06502 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier II
20CEFS00903 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs EDWARD MENDOZA

Return Readiness- Tier I
22CEFS02700 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ESTEVAN TORRES

Return Readiness- Tier I
21CEFS02511 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs FRANCISCO TREJO 

LOPEZ
Return Readiness- Tier I

24CEFS01213 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSE CHAIREZ
Return Readiness- Tier I

21CEFL04413 Luke Dodd vs Cheyenne Moody
Return Readiness- Tier I

21CEFL00812 Rosalinda Ramirez vs Anthony Ramirez
Return Readiness- Tier II

23CEFL00006 Taylor Granger vs Trevor Granger
Return Readiness- Tier III

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01612 Alyssa Grant vs Joseph Castro

Trial Confirmation
21CEFL04814 Sonia Gill vs Asham Gill

Trial Confirmation
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:15 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00180 Christian Dunning vs Marco Lara, II

Hearing - Fee Waiver
25CEFL01730 Jason Moore vs Bangon Vivanxay

Hearing - Fee Waiver
25CEFL00465 Nitaigour Mahalik vs Suprava Mishra

Hearing - Fee Waiver

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
11CEFL00641 Alberto Ruvalcaba vs Maria Richter

Settlement Conference
14CEFL02518 Joshua Bentley vs Amy Christensen

Settlement Conference

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
18CEFL04557 Benjamin Bravo Hernandez vs Monica O'Rourke 

Bravo
Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
14CEFL03223 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL06117 Erick Fernandez vs Joselyn Ayala

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL03526 Victoria Cruz vs Eli Sierra

Return Readiness- Tier I
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz Figueroa, David E.
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02238 Abigail Rizo vs Ricky Ramirez, JR

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02228 Angela Dalia vs Seledonio Cano, JR

TRO Order to Show Cause
15CEFL05935 CONFIDENTIAL

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL05405 Cutberto Hernandez Sanchez vs Isabel Romero 

Gatica
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL02233 Eduarda Reyes vs Sergio Ramirez-Martinez
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

24CEFL05532 Houaxiong Nengyong vs Rick Lee
Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

25CEFL01797 Michelle Richardson vs Jeffrey Burts
Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

25CEFL01798 Normisha Brewer vs Jeffrey Burts
Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

23CEFL06423 Rosalinda Trevino vs Caleb Trevino
Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

24CEFL05892 Sarah Stone vs De'Jon Bland
Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

25CEFL02218 Teri Le Fors vs Michael Le Fors
TRO Order to Show Cause

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03292 Edward Avila vs Vanessa Rios

Contested Hearing-TRO
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 22
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25CEJA00053-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
25CEJA00054-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
25CEJA00054-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
25CEJA00054-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
25CEJA00056-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
19CEJ300215-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
19CEJ300215-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M21906204 Andrade, Osvaldo Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2110554

F25901432 Andrade, Osvaldo Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2530
F25902025 Castro, Nellie A DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3128
F24908249 Macias, Raymundo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-79430
M25903005 Majers, Aaron CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation / In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0013563
M24914694 Majers, Aaron CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412080632
F25902119 Majers, Aaron CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503260107
M25904596 Majers, Aaron CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25004183
M25904626 Majers, Aaron CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25004849
M25905159 Majers, Aaron CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504150472
M25902592 Manriquez, Rodolpho DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2144
F25902690 Manriquez, Rodolpho DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-4252
M25906323 Manriquez, Rodolpho
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3811
M19919767 Martinez, Abraham CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment
M21900387 Martinez, Abraham CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-51965
M22900420 Martinez, Abraham CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21435129
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 30
M23914561 Martinez, Abraham CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308040951
M24900271 Martinez, Abraham CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309140720
M25904880 Martinez, Abraham CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405070202
F25903252 Martinez, Abraham DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504060541
M23912229 Martinez, Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305311413
F25903173 Martinez, Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505140731
M24907700 Martinez, Noemi Campos DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2490

F24906963 Martinez, Noemi Campos DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-921

M24911942 Martinez, Noemi Campos DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2175

F25900998 Mateo, Sebastian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-244
F25903295 McGowan, Jamie
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2210141018
F21904838 McGrew, Erika Rose ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  213976
M24905741 McGrew, Erika Rose
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-293
F24908200 McGrew, Erika Rose ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-74496
R23900279-1B McIntyre, Bobby Joe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25902282 McIntyre, Bobby Joe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504100016
F24908157 Mendez, Alicia Merissia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-8947
M25903876 Mendez, Alicia Merissia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0029
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F25903472 Mendoza, Dario
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505270989
F24902582 Mendoza, Gilbert Cody Cavazos DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4240
F25903117 Moberg, Varlee Cecil DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-4822
F25903241 Moon, Charles Russell DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-35499
M20923673 Telles, Kayleen Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M20924264 Telles, Kayleen Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-43915
M23910938 Telles, Kayleen Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305231073
F24903342 Telles, Kayleen Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F790-412-22
M24907039 Telles, Kayleen Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310140515
F25902507 Telles, Kayleen Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504170316
M22912256 Tellez, Mauriceo Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2211301097
M23902083 Tellez, Mauriceo Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-07279
M24908234 Tellez, Mauriceo Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-34427
M24915155 Tellez, Mauriceo Michael
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408271017
F25900660 Tellez, Mauriceo Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501170840
F20902610 Tello, Carlos Hector
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F20900904 Torres, Julian Anthony CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F24907158 Vang, Chue Neng CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2410190268
F24907233 Vang, Chue Neng CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-40401
F25903228 Villegas, Rogelio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1169
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
13CEFL02644 CONFIDENTIAL

Motion Child Support
25CEFS00198 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ALEJANDRO MORENO

General Motion
15CEFS02626 County of Fresno vs Christopher Valenzuela

Motion Modify Child Support
22CEFS00361 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs CHRISTOPHER 

VALENZUELA
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS02490 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DEMETRIUS HARVEY
Notice and Motion to Cancel (set aside) Support 
Order

02CEFS04614 County of Fresno vs Jose Mario Quiroz
General Motion

23CEFS03648 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs KRYSTAL SUNIGA
Notice and Motion to Cancel (set aside) Support 
Order

18CEFS04154 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MACK MASON IV
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS00012 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MELVIN MENA
Notice and Motion to Cancel (set aside) Support 
Order

15CEFS02332 County of Fresno vs Nathaniel Orozco
Motion Modify Child Support

22CEFL02128 Heather Zuniga vs Frank Zuniga, JR 
Review
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFS01551 Angelina Jadot  vs  Matthew Jadot

Motion Modify Child Support
23CEFL05177 Carolina Maciel Espinoza vs Luis Jaramillo Gonzalez

Motion - Determine Arrears
24CEFS00199 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs AUSTIN TURNER

Motion - Health Care
17CEFS04279 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs BENJAMIN ANDERSON

Motion Modify Child Support
25CEFS00355 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DIONISIO SIMON 

MENCHACA
Motion - Health Care

15CEFS03135 County of Fresno vs Estrella Aguila
Motion Modify Child Support

11CEFS04775 County of Fresno vs Jose L Gonzalez
Motion Modify Child Support

15CEFS01807 County of Fresno vs Marcelo Carrillo
Motion Modify Child Support

15CEFS04763 County of Fresno vs Marcus A Alejandrez
Motion Modify Child Support

03CEFS04347 County of Fresno vs Michael Ochoa Jr
Motion Modify Child Support

23CEFS00511 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs NATHANIEL MCATEE
Motion Modify Child Support

17CEFS02385 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs REYNA BARO
Motion Modify Child Support

23CEFS02173 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs SHONNA ESQUEDA
General Motion

16CEFS01545 County of Fresno vs Terrence Parley
Motion Modify Child Support

20CEFS01611 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs TONY AGUILAR
Motion Modify Child Support

13CEFS04083 County of Fresno vs Victor H Torres
Motion Modify Child Support

22CEFS02851 County of Madera vs. Jeff Burns
Motion Modify Child Support

14CEFL02067 Ngia Lee vs Lee Vang
Motion Modify Child Support

21CEFL02865 Yolanda Messick vs Russell Messick
Trial Setting
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01066 Ashley Zambrano vs Javier Mccoy

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL02154 Crystal Cisneros vs Pedro Garcia, JR

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02248 Daisy Jimenez vs Rafael Jimenez

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL01355 Daniel Guerrero vs Karla Ayala

Reissuance of OSC
25CEFL01872 Emma Sheats By And Through Paul Sheats vs 

Jessica Semsem
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

10CEFL04342 Glenn G M Marte vs Mary Z S Marte
Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

25CEFL02249 Ileana Bon vs Michael Huerta
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL01378 Karla Ayala vs Daniel Guerrero
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL01864 Lyla Sheats By And Through Paul Sheats vs Jessica 
Semsem
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

25CEFL01853 Ruben  Gonzalez vs Yesenia Espinoza
Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

25CEFL01351 Stephanie Vasquez-Aldape vs Uriel Bravo
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL02236 Synicia Vasquez vs Ruben Contreras, II
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

24CEFL01442 Tanya Jauriqui vs Samson Jauriqui (Lead)
Renew Restraining Order

25CEFL02155 Vanessa Delgado vs Nicholas Andrade
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL02191 Yesenia Marquez Espinosa vs Ruben Gonzalez-
Rivera
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL01861 Zoey Sheats By And Through Paul Sheats vs Jessica 
Semsem
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00950 Anum Ali vs Muhammad Arshad

Contested Hearing-TRO
25CEFL01457 Muhammad Arshad vs Anum Ali

Contested Hearing-TRO
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL00369 Amanda Wagner vs Jose De La Torre

Return Readiness- Tier I
13CEFL06359 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier I
20CEFL04180 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier II
17CEFL02964 Jamila Robinson vs Rhyan Aaron

Return Readiness- Tier I
23CEFL02968 Kayra Villa vs Jonathan Casillas Perez

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFL04663 Danielle Williams vs Kevin Davis

Evidentiary Hearing

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
12CEFL00469 Shereese M Butler vs James R Locke (Lead)

Contested Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
12CEFL00469 Shereese M Butler vs James R Locke (Lead)

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24907588 Alvarado, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1096
F25901402 BlairLamattina, Raven DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502201490
M25905472 BlairLamattina, Raven DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412290332
R23900193-1 Daniels, Christopher Nathaniel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23906717 Daniels, Christopher Nathaniel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2309080422
M24912019 Daniels, Christopher Nathaniel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308300343
M25904459 Daniels, Christopher Nathaniel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503291109
M23915187 Dawson, Lynell Eddie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308180690
M25901932 Dawson, Lynell Eddie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-401-0953
M25901947 Dawson, Lynell Eddie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410190780
F25903200 Dawson, Lynell Eddie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503070582
F23908904 Delgado, Luis Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-14058
F25901554 Diaz, Eddy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503110695
F24905446 Dodd, Caleb Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  240001408
M22900850 Duran, Albert Joe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-7218
M22913407 Duran, Albert Joe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-2150
F25901488 Duran, Albert Joe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503061108
R19900042-4B Garcia, Robert Anthony Villarreal DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Surety Bond PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24906828 Garcia, Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409241015
F25901247 Garza, Rodolfo R DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406220515
F20900141 Gomez, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F22907477 Gomez, Michael WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2209110242
M22913309 Gomez, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2209261169
F23903024 Gomez, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-6443
F25902566 Gomez, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501270118
F24904821 Gomez, Vicente ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407160159
F25903414 Gonzales, Dorian Hawthorne
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504170835
M24909531 Gonzalez, Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-1002
M25904060 Gonzalez, Luis Bryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-14799
F25902302 Gonzalez, Luis Bryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504110145
F25902772 Gonzalez, Luis Bryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504300217
M25906255 Gonzalez, Luis Bryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-130
F25901252 Guzman, Eduardo Lorzano DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-0547
F24908008 Guzman, Ruben Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411300787
F25901829 Langley, Shane Anton DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503101471
F25900821 Ledesma, Pasqual DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2412211095
F25902069 Ledesma, Pasqual DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2504010558
F25901595 Lewis, Antwon Ledell DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503111094
F21908239 Lopez, Ismael Bilistein DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21837
F20905149 Lopez, Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Modification
F24905504 Soto, Jose Avilez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-0592
F25900699 Soto, Jose Avilez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0061
F25902767 Soto, Jose Avilez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2595000367
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24908321 Agustiniano, Sanyel Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412061481

M24910846 Alvarez, Adolph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0010537
M24910872 Alvarez, Adolph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M24913964 Alvarez, Adolph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411110447
F24908034 Alvarez, Adolph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412020898
F24908081 Alvarez, Adolph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411040698
M24915387 Alvarez, Adolph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-62702
F25903468 Anguiano, Jose
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505270623
F24904198 Arellano, Bianca ADO:  DeLaFuente, Alexandria
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2403210170
F19902000 Atkins, Allison Maria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
M24903490 Attaway, Jatarica DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-76929

F25902085 Attaway, Jatarica DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-83465
F24907743 Avalos, Gustavo Moises, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410270172

F24908451 Avila, Joseph Frank, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-401-0948
F24907275 Calkins, Chris DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-12199
F25902547 Castillo, Ricardo Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-4039
F20907778 Castillo, Ricardo, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  20-5307
M24909954 Castillo, Ricardo, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-2579
F24907102 Castillo, Ricardo, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-3881
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F19902000 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
M22910966 Contreras, Tiffany DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207060505
F22900068 Contreras, Tiffany Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2220
F23907433 Cordova, Viva Garcia WHEEL:  Lindahl, Linden
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2307140789
F25900994 Crawford, Kennith DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-08803
F24903771 Curley, Easton Terrell DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405251319
F25900572 Olivo, Javier ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2501270391
P25900004-1 Olivo, Javier ATTY:  Clevenger, Kylie
In Custody Parole - Violation Parole Case Status Hearing
F25901982 Olivo, Javier ATTY:  Clevenger, Kylie
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501101052
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22904465 Easter, Ronald Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2206170445

F24907736 Easter, Ronald Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-12931
F22900514 Ebanez, Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  224129

F24905217 ERICKSON, LISA MARIE CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2407190896
F23906080 Gill, Eddie ATTY:  Cervantes, Robert
Own Recognizance Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-9067
F25902223 Pacheco, Adan Ventura DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3660
F24902204 Pacheco, Juan Carlos CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-711

F24907519 Padilla, Corina Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-12382
F25902437 Palacios, Gregory Orlando DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3459
F25903282 Pascual, Guillermo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-682
F25900338 Perez, George ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-02276
M19914193 PEREZGARCIA, ANTONIO DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M19917289 PEREZGARCIA, ANTONIO DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M19923916 PEREZGARCIA, ANTONIO DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
F25901031 PEREZGARCIA, ANTONIO DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0118
F23906680 Puentes, Inez Ronnie Thomas ATTY:  Caine, Gary
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2309030545

F22906618 Saelee, Muang Liem DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-435-1956

M25905863 Saelee, Muang Liem DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505010163
F24906249 Salcedo, Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0553
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 33
M25903987 Salcedo, Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408301007
M20919103 Sambrano, Faustino, JR ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-6259
F21904632 Sambrano, Faustino, JR ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2131322
F22903498 Sambrano, Faustino, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2205110519
F25903296 Sanchez, Angel Serenity DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505200709
F24908108 Sanchez, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411190329

M15910360 Sanders, Joshua Earon DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment
M18911366 Sanders, Joshua Earon DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment
F18908630 Sanders, Joshua Earon DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
M24903862 Sanders, Joshua Earon DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0232
F25902824 Santiago-Hernandez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504301219
F25903473 Seng, Ritha Jim
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505011460
F25903301 Shiroyana, Brandon J DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505200988
F23905951 Xiong, Tua DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-435-1049

F25903296 Yepez, Michael Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505200709
F24900665 Zavala, Carlos Miguel ATTY:  Foster - Barker, Douglas
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-551
F24908156 Zavaleta Carpio, Valentin DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2582
F23902413 Zuniga, Johnny DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-531

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F24903189 Pogosyan, Gor Marzpetunievich ATTY:  Balakian, David
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2404250618
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M21908696 Baeza, Boogie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  214702
M22909468 Baeza, Boogie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-445
F23903969 Baeza, Boogie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303190606
F24906310 Baltazar Garza, Noe DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-10524
F25902800 Barnes, Joshua
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25K005761

F24908201 Barton, Chad DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-13452
M21911786 Bautista, Ismael Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  H21734
M22910320 Bautista, Ismael Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-495-373
M22910788 Bautista, Ismael Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  H22-0264
M22912158 Bautista, Ismael Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-495-259
M23904955 Bautista, Ismael Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-495-488
M23905210 Bautista, Ismael Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-495-190
M24915120 Bautista, Ismael Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1542
F24903491 Beecher, Subahzai Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1354
R18900277-1B Beecher, Subahzai Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24905041 Beecher, Subahzai Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407230749
F24905734 Beecher, Subahzai Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3307
F24907156 Beecher, Subahzai Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410180748
F23902613 Beltran, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2303240441
F23904563 Beltran, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Jail Release

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2306161052

F23908951 Benavidez, Paul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  2312021070
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F25903316 Berrios, George Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-33858
M23911566 Bowlin, Terry Gene, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306261116

F23907340 Bowlin, Terry Gene, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310041080

M24909335 Bowlin, Terry Gene, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-910
F24904879 Brown, Jaheeme DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-7732
F25901827 Bueno, Gabriel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2595001214
F24907067 Bustos, Rodimiro F DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-5453
F24907537 Bustos, Rodimiro F DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0012638
M25900020 Bustos, Rodimiro F DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5224
M25905418 Bustos, Rodimiro F DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1608
F25900525 Campos, Emiliano ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2550 F
F23908951 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F23902613 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23904563 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24904765 Farhat, Mohammed DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3675
M22902398 Fisher, Anante CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  F19141222
F24902235 Fisher, Anante DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2310231001
M23914015 Foriest, Clarence William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307260521
F22903181 Ramirez, Breanna Ronque DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2203021198
M22905915 Ramirez, Breanna Ronque DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-11426
M24909913 Ramirez, Breanna Ronque DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3271
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 34
M23904108 Ramos, Blanca Cecilia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-2491
F23903518 Ramos, Blanca Cecilia DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-614
R23900294-1 Renteria, Peter Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24903457 Renteria, Peter Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312150987
F24902221 Reyes, Roman Regalado DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2403270543

M18919111 Robinson, Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F21904397 Robinson, Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  216424

F23906313 Robinson, Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2308230358
M23912228 Robinson, Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307210977
F23909419 Robinson, Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2310210575
M24901541 Robinson, Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310170552
M24901694 Robinson, Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310230242
M24903659 Robinson, Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312010326
M24909979 Robinson, Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408161291
F25900872 Robinson, Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2502061224
M25903456 Robinson, Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501031235
M23913808 ROCHA, DAVID JASON, JR ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2308141160
F24901130 ROCHA, DAVID JASON, JR ATTY:  Disalvo, Mario
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311220608
F25903302 Ruby, Francine Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-36748
R24900186-2 Ruby, Francine Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lee, Charles
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
10CEFS02572 County of Fresno vs Terrence R Parley

Return Readiness- Tier I
25CEFL00779 Juan Bejar vs Theresa Aguirre

Return Readiness
23CEFL06578 Juan Navarro, JR vs Jocelyn Rodriguez

Return Readiness- Tier III
13CEFL03378 Priscilla F Cruz vs Carlos G Zambrano (Lead)

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL02895 Kristen Caglia vs Roderic Caglia

Status Review
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
22CEFS03596 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs BRADEN PRIEST

Return Readiness- Tier I
15CEFS03788 County of Fresno vs Tony Ramos

Return Readiness- Tier I
14CEFL01192 Jeffrey Douglas Gentry vs Yvette M Gentry

Return Readiness- Tier II
24CEFL04491 Lena Newberry vs Nathan Barrows

Return Readiness- Tier I
19CEFL03988 Mitchell Pursell vs Sadie Pursell

Return Readiness- Tier III
16CEFL02197 Toni White vs Thomas Tostenson

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFL01593 Mehran Kashefi vs Breanne Maynard

Ruling

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
22CEFL02786 Deitra McAlister vs Marcel McAlister, SR 

Settlement Conference
24CEFL03099 Kari Pruett vs Justin Pruett

Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
23CECG00926 Anselmo Trejo Hernandez vs. American Honda Motor 

Co., Inc. 
Trial Readiness

23CECG00786 Jose Moreno Castaneda vs. General Motors, LLC
Trial Readiness

22CECG03660 Renova Home Improvements, Inc. vs. SMRITI 786, 
Inc.
Trial Readiness

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CECG04599 Juana Naranjo vs. Toyota Motor Sales USA, Inc.

Pre Trial Discovery Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 53
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
P24900004-1B Eddings, Richard Lee, JR
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
P25900008-2 Gonzales, Dorian Hawthorne
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
P25900017-2 Haro, Carlos, JR
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
P25900019-1 Retiz, Manuel Javier DPD:  Public Defender
Parole Hearing- Post
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Harrell, Arlan L
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 62
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CRRP687629 ., .

Hearing - Rehabilitation and Pardon
24CRFP687446 CONFIDENTIAL

Relief Firearm Prohibition
25CRFP687704 CONFIDENTIAL

Relief Firearm Prohibition
F22908424 Marshall, Cloyde Dangelo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211270040
F22907409 Myers-Card, Tracie  Lee ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Motion - Set Aside Information PC 995 Filing Agency #:  22-435-1696
25CRCD687749 The People of the State of California

Hearing - Request Challenge Disqualified 
Determination
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Conklin, Jonathan
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 72
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
CF04908609 Noriega, Joe Angel DPD:  Public Defender
CDCR Franklin Case Evidentiary - Post Disposition Filing Agency #:  04-87799
F14908549 Reyna, Salvador Joseph ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Jury Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fain, Gregory
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 73
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F12907571 Lee, Terrance DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Franklin Case Evidentiary - Post Disposition

Run:  5/29/2025 11:44:53 AM Page: 41 of 56 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24907217 Ambrosio, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-5551
F25902855 Bologna, Thomas Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2504300460

F21900972 Borboa, Kyle Damon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23908708 Borboa, Kyle Damon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-7855

F25903289 Delacruz, Josue Felipe
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1608
M25906974 Delacruz, Josue Felipe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1657
F19903972 Dusan, Jacob Vincent ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim
F22907431 Ellstrom, Mikala Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  22-3188
F23903535 Evans, Thomas Earl, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  2304241182
F25901361 Evans, Thomas Earl, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410230575
M23902436 Jauregi, Luis Edgar Uribe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  COPD22-1466
F25902912 Lewis, Kevin
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-29162
F24908186 LopezLopez, Jorge Cesar DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2411210627
F25903356 Pedraza, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504060655
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20904458 CONFIDENTIAL DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-1918

F23905113 Harper, Darcey Aaron, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2305131233

M25907108 Harper, Darcey Aaron, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505250848
F25903395 Hernandez, Christian Anthony
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1581
F25900288 Hernandez, Damien DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  25-01115
F25901658 Hernandez, Gary DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2720
F25900663 Herrera, Ricardo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-4652
F25901956 Jackson, Dantrell Lamont DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503241413
R25900069-1 Jackson, Dantrell Lamont DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24909303 Jimenez, Gabriel Moses DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2408060888

M24914602 Maciel Sanchez, Moises Domingo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2412060015
F24904454 Madrid, Bobby Alexander CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406030845
M25901652 Madrid, Bobby Alexander CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501260040
F24906706 Martin, Ronnie DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403280863
F23906673 Mask, Kristopher Jordan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2309080086
F21901529 Medina, David A CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2021615

F25903182 Mitchell, Albert Clearence, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:   2505140278
F22909256 Moorehead, Contrell DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2203290825
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 96
F25902159 Morales, Andrew Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2504050022
F24907171 Morales, Manuel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-0002177

M25907047 Morales, Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1197
F25903288 MorenoGuillenCeja, Mary
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505140966
M23910103 Morris, Shannon Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2308251006
F16902302 Moua, Billy
Surety Bond Arraignment
F23907920 Moya, Erik Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-3688

F23906582 Noisey, Jonathan Shane CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  23-58174
F24901347 Noisey, Jonathan Shane CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402210483
F24903264 Noisey, Jonathan Shane CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-401-390
F24903614 Noisey, Jonathan Shane CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405220207
F24904696 Noisey, Jonathan Shane ATTY:  Harralson, Daniel L.
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7829
F25900720 Owen, Christopher Ron DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501301133
F21900973 Ramirez, Ricardo Guerrero ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24907749 Ramos, Margarita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-0012935

M25905566 Ramos, Margarita DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2504250593
M25906863 Ramos, Margarita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505191311
F25903271 Ramzan, Mohammad Bilal
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505030044
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 96
F24902545 Ratchford, Billy Daniel ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-0561
M23910173 Rios, Jose, JR ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-1839
F24906579 Rivera, Angel Jose ATTY:  Cervantes, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409131229
M25906486 Rivera, Luis Antonio CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-54072
F25903317 Rivera, Luis Antonio CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412170338
F24908645 Rodriguez, Arturo ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-12504
R24900060-2 Rodriguez, Gerardo Junior
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25903396 Rodriguez, Nathaniel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4301
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  11:30 AM -----------------------
2348808 Grajeda, Isaac
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
43461 Alvarez, Ethan Mathew
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2394852 Alvarez, Richard Raul
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51088 Andrade, Daniel Ruben
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S08031 Bennett, Nicholas Lyle
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
42765 Castro, Valentin
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
53209 CEJA, AUDRIE RENEE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE53663 CHAVEZ, JEREMIAH ISAIAHAS
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2318831 CornadoAcuna, Kaede Raphael Camillo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2378584 Darfarhat, Wasim Mm
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
43825 Delgado, Martha Guadalupe Yahuaca
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HDX003RB Destiny, Jacinta Bethel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
137576 Gamboa, Kenya Guadalupe
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1006028 Gonzalez, Yanira
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
7HDX003R8 Hibbs, Darren Wayne
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HDZ00SLC Holt, Daniel Vincent
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE53521 Hurtado, Jeffery
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8M00N2G JUAREZRAMIREZ, FRANCISCA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2393308 Lopez, Elida
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2403553 Lopez, Manuel Louis
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HDX003R9 Mason, Rebekah Leah
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
52471 Mata, Gina Marie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8M00N2K Maximo, Hignacia Zamora
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK72856 Merrill, Kristen Denise
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2395301 MUNOZ, JASON ALEXANDER
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2375889 Pascual, Morgan Esquire
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2402876 Pimpton, Marlon Demille
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2392953 Pope, Nathan Joel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2396126 Rajnish, Rajnish
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
SE52989 Ramirez, Arturo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z004P8 Ramirez, Nicolas
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK72673 Razura, Daniel Molina
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2399351 Real, Benjamin, III
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z004P6 Roberts, Rhonda Faye Allen
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
52587 Rocha, Joel Cazares
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2407927 Rubalcava, Darlene Ashley
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8M00N2H SANCHEZMARTINEZ, ELADIA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
43240 Silva, Nataly
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2374742 SilvaTobias, Romeo Andrew
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2397828 Stuck, Rainie Elaine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
26753 SUSHIL, KUMAR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51098 Torres, Ossmel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8M00N2J VELADOR, RICHARD NIEVES,RAMIREZ
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2395928 Velasco, Jose Antonio, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
SE50907 Wilson, Richard Wayne
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H85008G5 Wu, Po En
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
LV28553 Ayala, Daniel
Citation Chambers Work- Post
RJ82236 Ayala, Daniel
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E990865 Chavez, Jesus Alberto
Citation Chambers Work- Post
51835 GonzalezBanda, Luis Angel
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
MQ82021 Khan, Mohammad Usman
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E510457 Molina, Priscilla Marie
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E655875 Noriega, Jose, JR
Citation Chambers Work- Post
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 97D
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CECG01032 Leila De La O vs. Paul Ky, D.O.

Order of Examination
24CECG04057 Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc. vs. Fred Rau Dairy, Inc.

Order of Examination
20CECG00853 Wally Ali vs. Alam Qasem Aref

Order of Examination - Bench Warrant

Time:  8:33 AM -----------------------
24CECL08772 First Technology Federal Credit Union vs. Sergio 

Martinas/STAYED
Bankruptcy Status Conference

Time:  8:40 AM -----------------------
23CECL07438 Autovest LLC vs. Taviyon Cook

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
23CECL07480 Capital Collections, LLC vs. Johnny Lopez

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
24CECL02586 Cavalry SPV I, LLC as assignee of Citibank, N.A. vs. 

Beatriz Roddriguez
Transferred In OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
23CECL07369 Cavalry SPV I, LLC vs. Carolina Pina Salinas

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
CS90001537SE Credit Bureau of Kings County, a corporation. vs. 

Bruce Thomoson
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL03296 Credit Corp Solutions, Inc. vs. Jack Nguyen, SR 
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL07470 Crown Asset Management, LLC vs. Michael  Cavalli
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL07451 Discover Bank vs. Adrianna Nino
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL01582 DNF Associates, LLC vs. Jose Alvarez
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL07393 DNF Associates, LLC vs. Stanley Howard
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL03178 Ford Motor Credit Company LLC vs. Kevin 
Hernandez
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL07389 Investment Retrievers, Inc  vs. Anthony Abeyta
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL07453 Investment Retrievers, Inc vs. Angelica  Ramirez
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL07463 Jefferson Capital Systems Llc vs. Buncha 
Soonthornswad
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 97D
23CECL07390 Jefferson Capital Systems, LLC vs. Geneva Haggerty

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
23CECL07370 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Leneah Bradshaw

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
C89052095RE The National Collection Agency, Inc. vs. James 

Wilson
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL07466 Velocity Investments LLC vs. Maipa Chang
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL07461 Velocity Investments LLC vs. Paul Vue
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL07455 Velocity Investments LLC vs. Robert Gorman
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
01CEJ601202-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Petition for Disclosure
24CEJ600386-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600678-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600678-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25J6MC00001-57 CONFIDENTIAL

Petition for Disclosure
25CEJ600212-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJ600340-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600521-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody 709 Competency Review Hearing
24CEJ600525-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Disposition
24CEJ600565-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600675-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600695-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

25CEJ600081-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Hearing - GPS Review
25CEJ600085-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600415-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600201-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Disposition
25CEJ600209-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600325-1V2 CONFIDENTIAL
Disposition

25CEJ600220-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
21CEJ600013-7 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

21CEJ600013-7A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25CEJ600259-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention

25CEJ600260-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention

25CEJ600261-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFL03269 Alexis Alamano vs Roberto Alamano

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL01106 Amanda Madrigal vs Dylan Flores

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL01823 Andrea Cardiel vs Michael Cardiel, JR

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFS00228 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs KENDRA TINDLE

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Remote Mental Health Assessment - Jail
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F25901611 Wilson, Gregory Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Remote MH Assessment Filing Agency #:  2502210537

Time:  2:40 PM -----------------------
F25902306 Holland, Melvin Akeem DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Remote MH Assessment Filing Agency #:  2504110178
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Friday, May 30, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF25000615 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000622 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000660 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001887 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001911 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001916 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001918 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002158 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002159 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002160 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002162 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002164 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002165 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002171 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002175 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

Run:  5/29/2025 11:44:53 AM Page: 56 of 56 


